If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public
offering price per share and the net tangible book value per share of the common stock after this offering. Our
unaudited consolidated net tangible book value as of December 31, 2005 was $(0.98) per share of common stock, after
giving effect to the Combination and the Dividend. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of the
total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock that are outstanding.
After giving effect to the sale of 13,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering by us at an assumed initial public
offering price of $23.00 per share and after the deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses, the as adjusted net tangible book value at December 31, 2005 would have been $223 million or
$3.25 per share. This represents an immediate increase in such net tangible book value of $4.23 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate and substantial dilution of $19.75 per share to new investors purchasing common stock
in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 23.00
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2005 $ (0.98)
Increase attributable to new public investors 4.23

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.25

Dilution in as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 19.75

   A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $23.00 per share would increase
(decrease) our net tangible book value by $12.2 million, the net tangible book value per share, after giving effect to
this offering, by $0.18 per share and the dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering
by $0.18 per share, assuming no change in the number of shares offered by us as set forth on the cover page of this
prospectus, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

[…]

of purchase accounting adjustments and are based on available information and assumptions that management
considers reasonable under the circumstances. The purchase accounting estimate is expected to be finalized within one
year of the closing date of the Combination. Consequently, the amounts reflected in the unaudited pro forma
consolidated statements of operations are subject to change. Management does not expect that the differences between
the preliminary and final purchase price allocation will have a material impact on our consolidated financial position
or results of operations.
   The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations do not purport to be indicative of the results that
would have been obtained had the transactions described above been completed on the indicated dates or that may be
obtained in the future.
   The following information should be read together with our historical consolidated financial statements and
related notes included within this prospectus.

25

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005

Financing
Complete Note 3 Consolidated

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Revenue:
Service $ 639,421 $ � $ 639,421
Product 118,305 � 118,305

757,726 � 757,726
Service expenses 393,856 � 393,856
Product expenses 87,538 � 87,538
Selling, general and administrative expenses 111,754 � 111,754
Depreciation and amortization 48,840 � 48,840
Write-off of deferred financing fees 3,315 � 3,315

Income before interest, taxes and minority interest 112,423 � 112,423
Interest expense 24,461 7,660(a) 32,121

Income before taxes and minority interest 87,962 (7,660) 80,302
Taxes 33,716 (2,681)(b) 31,035

Income before minority interest 54,246 (4,979) 49,267
Minority interest 384 � 384

Net income $ 53,862 $ (4,979) $ 48,883

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 1.16 $ 1.05

Diluted $ 1.06 $ 0.96

Weighted average shares:
Basic 46,603 46,603

Diluted 50,656 50,656

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

26

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2004

MI Acq. Financing

Complete Note 2 Note 3 Consolidated

(In thousands, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Revenue:
Service $ 239,427 $ � $ � $ 239,427
Product 81,320 � � 81,320

320,747 � � 320,747
Service expenses 157,540 � � 157,540
Product expenses 58,633 � � 58,633
Selling, general and administrative expenses 46,077 � � 46,077
Depreciation and amortization 21,616 � � 21,616

Income before interest, taxes and minority interest 36,881 � � 36,881
Interest expense 7,471 � 10,095(a) 17,566

Income before taxes and minority interest 29,410 � (10,095) 19,315
Taxes 10,821 � (3,533)(b) 7,288

Income before minority interest 18,589 � (6,562) 12,027
Minority interest (see note 2) 4,705 (4,705) � �

Net income $ 13,884 $ 4,705 $ (6,562) $ 12,027

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.47 $ 0.41

Diluted $ 0.46 $ 0.40

Weighted average shares:
Basic 29,548 29,548
Diluted 30,083 30,083

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

27

Edgar Filing: Complete Production Services, Inc. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

Years Ended December 31, 2005 and 2004 (unaudited)
(In thousands, except as noted)

1. Basis of Presentation:
   On September 12, 2005, Integrated Production Services, Inc. (�IPS�) acquired Complete Energy Services, Inc.